## Notice of Decision by the Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission of the State of California

To: _Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044	Clearinghouse No:						
1400 Tenth Street, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 98512-3044							
X California Resources Agency 1416 9th Street, Room 1311	From: California Energy Commission 1516 9th Street						
Sacramento, CA 95814	Sacramento, CA 95814						
Subject: Filing of Notice of Decision in compliance and Title 20, California Code of Re							
Project Title: PIO PICO ENERGY CENTER							
Energy Commission Docket Number: 11-AFC-1							
Energy Commission Contact Person: Eric Soloric	o, Project Manager Telephone: (916) 651-0966						
Project Location: The Pio Pico Energy Center (Pl quadrant of the intersection of Alta Road and Cala San Diego County. The PPEC would be owned as a Delaware limited liability company.	zada De La Fuente, in an unincorporated area of						
<u>Project Description</u> : The proposed Pio Pico Energy megawatt (MW) peaking power plant using three, combustion turbine generators.							
On <u>September 12, 2012</u> , the California Energy Copursuant to a regulatory program certified by the California Public Resources Code.	California Secretary of Resources under Section						
1. With mitigation, the project will not have a sign							
2. Mitigation measures were made conditions of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
<ol> <li>The project is in compliance with all laws, ordinances, regulations and standards (LORS); and</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for the project.</li> </ol>							
The Commission docket files containing the final oregarding the project are available to the public at Sacramento, California, 95814. This and other in on the Commission's web site located at							

Resources Agency of California

## SEP182012001027

## State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND GAME 2012 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT





RECEIPT#

4/21

STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)

SE	EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				
LE	EADAGENCY				DATE
С	California Energy Commission				09/17/2012
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENTNUMBER
S	Sacramento, California				
	ROJECTTITLE				<del></del>
	io Pico Energy Center				
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME					PHONE NUMBER
	Pio Pico Energy Center LLC				(801) 253-1273
PROJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS CITY			STATE		ZIPCODE
	542 Singletree Lane	South Jordan	ÜT		84095
PF	ROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):				reg
	Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agenc	<u>y</u>	Private Entity
C.L	HECK APPLICABLE FEES:				r
C,	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$2,919.00	s.	0.00
	Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)		\$2,101.50		0.00
. •	Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Co	ontrol Board Only)	\$850.00		0.00
	Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	onnor Board Orny)	\$992.50	Ψ _ \$	992.50
				Ψ –	0.00
	County Administrative Fee		\$50.00	\$ _	
	Project that is exempt from fees				
	Notice of Exemption				
	DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)				
	Other			\$_	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ■ Check ☐ Other Check #	#831080	TOTAL RECEIVED	\$	992.50
				* –	•
SIC	GNATURE ( )		TITLE		
X	/ Lace Sain		DEPUTY	<i>(</i> )	RETTOR